Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  OMP No. 0051 0011/oys  RECOI  25. 00	Petent and Trademark Officer
ONID NO. 0001-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 101308969	unacreu original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): GenCorp Services, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: OMNOVA Services, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State (OH) ☐ Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:  Street Address: <u>175 Ghent Road</u> City: <u>Fairlawn</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44333-3300</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Execution Date: October 1, 1999	□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State OH □ Other:  assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative esignation is attached: Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s):</li> </ol>	n date of the application is:  B. Trademark Registration No.(s):  See the attached.
Additional numbers attached? ⊠	Yes 🗆 No
	Total number of applications     and registrations involved:     131
Name: OMNOVA Solutions Inc. Internal Address: Robert F. Rywalski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$3,290.00 ⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: <u>175 Ghent Road</u> City: <u>Fairlawn</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44333-3300</u>	8. Deposit account number:
4/06/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000113 418493	08-3150 (for insufficient fees only)  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:461 2 FC:462 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	2 1
Frank C. Rote, Jr. Frank C	Signature Date
Registration No. 20,395	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta Mail documents to be recorded with required of	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# **CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4**

#### **LIST OF TRADEMARKS(S)**

REG./APP. NO	G/F	MARK
418,493	G	TOLEX
557,192	G	LYTRON
585,004	G	BOLTARON
595,044	G	GENTAC
675,125	G	VELVIN
680,548	G	NAUTOLEX
687,966	G	BOLTA-TUFT
694,403	G	GENTRO-JET
754,383	G	GENFLO
768,931	G	DURAGEN
770,959	G	TELAGEN
815,257	G	RENEER
846,852	G	ELASTOTHERM
861,604	G	GENON
957,163	G	GLASSCLEAR
958,808	G	RENDURA
965,835	G	ELASTOVIN
967,373	G	RENCOTE
1,082,744	G	BOLTA TEX
1,118,243	G	UNDERCOVER
1,119,462	G	GENGLAZE
1,133,670	G	SMOOTH WALL
1,180,171	G	DESIGN (RENEER)
1,195,272	G	GALLERIA
1,208,481	G	TOLEX II
1,208,604	G	ARTISTRY
1,216,881	G	SOF DEK
1,224,376	G	ESSEX
1,238,550	G	BOLTA WEAVES
1,244,654	G	PYRO-GEN
1,317,115	G	KITCHEN & BATH SETTINGS
1,327,000	G	GENON
1,338,086	G	GEN CORP
1,343,678	G	GEN CORP
1,343,680	G	GEN CORP
1,344,226	G	GEN CORP
1,344,521	G	GEN CORP
1,344,754	G	BRIDGEALL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0725

REG./APP. NO	G/F	MARK
1,374,003	G	FRESH STARTS
1,419,651	G	PREFIXX
1,420,205	G	GEN-TEX
1,466,797	G	KITCHEN & BATH CATALOG
1,480,881	G	KITCHEN & BATH DELIGHTS
1,492,297	G	PREFIXX
1,518,909	G	GEN-LITE
1,523,637	G	EPIC
1,525,886	G	KITCHEN & BATH STYLE
1,547,379	G	SUNSTYLE
1,565,919	G	PYRO-GEN
1,581,679	G	WIDE APPEAL
1,584,681	G	WEBCORE
1.609,194	G	HEARTS & FLOWERS
1,628,422	G	DIVERSIWALL
1,634,199	G	ASSOCIATES
1,644,804	G	SANITAS KIDS
1,665,115	G	AMERICAN KITCHEN & BATH 2
1,683,045	G	CHAPTERS and Design
1,692,840	G	PREVAILL
1,693,213	G	THE CHART ROOM
1,695,340	G	DESIGN DIMENSIONS
1.715,998	G	RIBBONS AND BOWS
1,742,348	G	EASY STREET
1,768,130	G	SURFACE STATEMENTS
1,768,131	G	MARKET SQUARE
1,802,177	G	MEGATRENDS
1,809,333	G	HALLS AND ALL
1,819,051	G	LANARK
1,820,693	G	BASELINER
1,823,823	G	PRIMER LINER
1,832,297	G	SUBTLE TONES
1,834,735	G	FOREVER CLASSIC
1,834,736	G	SANITAS CONTEMPORIES
1,839,042	G	METALWORKS
1,841,393	G	HARVEST HOME
1,843,732	G	WALLWARE
1,848,251	G	CROSSROADS
1,849,414	G	FOUNDATIONS
1,849,415	G	KITCHEN & BATH IDEAS
1,849,416	G	PROPOSALS
1,853,186	G	A COUNTRY WELCOME
1,856,335	G	THAT PARTICULAR TOUCH
1,861,030	G	SANITAS STUDIO SERIES

REG./APP. NO	G/F	MARK
1,868,281	G	LATEX DROP*
1,868,918	G	GARDEN GIFTS
1,877,699	G	LANDMARK
1,877,700	G	BASIC IMPRESSIONS
1,881,534	G	VERSAILES
1,894,648	G	ESSEX BY DESIGN
1,897,033	G	AMBER STREET INN
1,897,034	G	OVERTONES
1,899,976	G	HOMEPLACES
1,904,522	G	LINELINES
1,910,775	G	FIRST BOUQUET
1,926,539	G	KITCHEN & BATH NATURALS
1,941,794	G	GRAND INSPIRATION
1,942,391	G	BOLTAFLEX
1,949,716	G	DYNAMIC FINISHES
1,953,415	G	MANY MINI'S
1,980,275	G	FINE EXAMPLES
1,980,302	G	OPEN INVITATION
1,991,553	G	ROOM WITH A VIEW
1,996,989	G	BOLTA
1,997,446	G	RADIANCE
1,997,543	G	KITCHEN & BATH CHOICES
2,001,909	G	ROOMS IN BLOOM
2,022,407	G	1-800-WALL-TALK
2,026,083	G	TEA ROOM
2,029,040	G	BOLTAWALL
2,037,913	G	GARDEN RETREAT
2,041,385	G	ESSCAPE
2,050,040	G	KITCHEN & BATH SELECTIONS*
2,062,338	G	MARKET BASKET
2,062,339	G	TRADITIONAL HERITAGE
2,086,516	G	PREVAILL AK
2,093,715	G	TOWN SQUARE
2,100,420	G	SOMERSWORTH INN
2,102,152	G	RENDURA ST
2,109,969	G	GENCRYL
2,114,789	G	COFFEE'S ON
2,116,930	G	TIME & AGAIN
2,119,228	G	DIVERSIWALL
2,120,105	G	CAYMAN COLLECTION
2,122,348	G	INSPIRED BY TRADITION
2,125,918	G	XQUEST
2,126,020	G	GENFAST
2,126,148	G	ASTORIA COURT

REG./APP. NO	G/F	MARK	
2,133,333	G	COTTAGE SETTINGS	
2,148,074	G	FRAMEWORKS	
2,151,447	G	GENFAST	
2,151,459	G	APPLE CREEK	
2,153,102	G	CROSS COUNTRY	

c:trademarks gencorp services to omnova services

#### GENCORP SERVICES, INC.

Written Action of Sole Shareholder in Lieu of a Special Meeting as of October 1, 1999

Pursuant to Section 1701.54 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned, being the sole shareholder of GenCorp Services, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts, by this written action in lieu of a special meeting, the following resolutions with the same force and effect as if they had been unanimously adopted at a duly convened annual meeting of the sole shareholder of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of said corporation shall be OMNOVA Services, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED that, effective October 1, 1999, the following persons are hereby elected to serve as Directors of the Corporation, to serve in such capacity until his successor has been duly elected and qualified:

J. B. Yasinsky

J. C. LeMay

M. E. Hicks

The foregoing resolutions shall be effective as of October 1, 1999, when this instrument has been executed by the sole shareholder of the Corporation.

OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC.

By: C. A. Slack Secretary

omnservicesactionsole.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0729



## Friedbald by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and malling instructions from the Portus laymenty Lin (using the # digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To abbit the Forms Inventory List of for attribunce, please

tall Customer Service:

Cambral Obio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-277-SOS-FD-S (1-277-767-3453)

Expedit this form XXXX

RECEIVED

**2 2 1999** 

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS TO ARTICLES OF

J. KENNETH BLACKWELL

	•	GenCorp Services, Inc.	SECRETARY OF STATE
		(New of Carboneout .	RECEIVED .
		(cprint bamper)	NOV 2 2 1898
٨.		, whe is the <u>secretary</u>	~1 C E 1098
	(nums)	(प्र <b>ा</b> र)	J. KENNETH BLACKWELL
of the	above asmed Ohio corporati	on enganized for profit does bereby certify than (Please	ederk the appropriate dox BEORETARY OF STATE
D COURT	nching of the sparshold of the	ins was duly called and haid on, at	which carefug a quorum the
	epetapojącze mos bierapi (	a person or by proxy, and that by the affirmative you of t	de kolders of shares emilion them
·	to exercise K of	the native cont. of the coldination	
_			
Ðχ	in a writing signed by all a following resolution to am	do that chalders who would be carilled to police of a most on a the carieles was adopted:	ing hald for the purpose, the
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	RESC	OFF that Arricle First of the Artic	les of Incorporation
		be Corporation is hereby smended in	its entirety as
	MITE DANG	ST. The name of said corporation aha VA Services. Inc."	11 be
		VA DETVICEE INC "	
		_	
ኒነ የለታዋ	MITTER MUITTERS.	•	
npeetij In mit	ned of number	named officer, arrive for and on behalf of the corporation	r, has birmunto
	(אַניסטי)	(du)	
		1 1 1	
		signature: Chatter U.	Hack
		Tiuc Secretary	
128	-adma-		Dr CEIL/ÉD
120	-AWID	Page 1 of 1	Version: July 18 PERE! VED
			1 1999
			<u> </u>
			L WENNETH CONTRIBELL
			SECRETARY OF STATE

DEC 01 1999 17:29

**RECORDED: 02/29/2000** 

6144614198

198 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0730